Rigid suction lances RSL
Foot valves FV
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Further languages
E
n

)
4.4 Identification
4.4.1 Type key of rigid suction lances RSL
The type key is designed for the precise identification of the
product and not for configuration purposes. It can be found on the
product packaging.
Example: RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
4.4.2 Type key of foot valves FV
The type key is designed for the precise identification of the
product and not for configuration purposes. It can be found on the
product packaging.
Example: FV-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
Product type
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
RSL Rigid suction lance
Maximum immersion depth [mm]
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
Level indication
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
NL Without level indication
2L
Two-step level indication (low-level signal,
tank-empty signal)
Connection size
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
G5/8
Up to 60 l/h:
External thread G 5/8" with groove for O-ring
G5/4
Up to 460 l/h:
External thread G 5/4" with groove for O-ring
Material of enclosure, connection, float switch
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
PE High-density polyethylene (HDPE)
PV Polyvinylidene fluoride (PVDF)
Gasket material
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
V,E FKM and EPDM gaskets are enclosed
T Gasket material PTFE
Valve ball material
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
C Ceramics
Dosing line connection
RSL-0500-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
U2
Union nut G 5/8" with parts for hose connection
4/6 mm, 6/9 mm, 6/12 mm, 9/12 mm
U7
Union nut G 5/8" with parts for hose connection
0.17" x 1/4"; 1/4" x 3/8"; 3/8" x 1/2"
U3
Union nut G 5/4" with parts for hose connection 19
mm or 20 mm or glued pipe connection 25 mm
A7
Union nut G 5/4" with threaded connection 3/4" NPT
external thread
X No connections included
Product type
FV-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
FV Foot valve
Level indication
FV-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
NL Without level indication
2L
Two-step level indication (low-level signal,
tank-empty signal)
Connection size
FV-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
G5/8
Up to 60 l/h:
External thread G 5/8" with groove for O-ring
G5/4
Up to 460 l/h:
External thread G 5/4" with groove for O-ring
Material of enclosure, connection, float switch
FV-2L-G5/8 PE/V,E/C U2
PE High-density polyethylene (HDPE)
PV Polyvinylidene fluoride (PVDF)